
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026364-2021 

Tender

REDEVELOPMENT OF LCR BE MORE APPRENTICESHIP
PORTAL

Liverpool City Region Combined Authority

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-026364

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ee69  

Published 21 October 2021, 11:26am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Liverpool City Region Combined Authority

1 Mann Island

Liverpool

L3 1BP

Contact

Procurement

Email

tender@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026364-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026364-2021
mailto:tender@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.the-chest.org.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=725b8682-292c-
ec11-810e-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=725b8682-292c-
ec11-810e-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk
http://www.the-chest.org.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=725b8682-292c-ec11-810e-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=725b8682-292c-ec11-810e-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=725b8682-292c-ec11-810e-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=725b8682-292c-ec11-810e-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

REDEVELOPMENT OF LCR BE MORE APPRENTICESHIP PORTAL

Reference number

DN575722

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Liverpool City Region Combined Authority (LCRCA) are looking for a supplier to work
with us on the redevelopment of the existing LCRCA Be More apprenticeship website as well
as the introduction of a mobile application.

Launched in March 2019, Be More, Be An Apprentice attracted national media attention for
being the first regionalised solution for online apprenticeship vacancy and advice and
guidance. The current solution benefits from apprenticeship vacancies being supplied by the
NAS data feed as well as the ability to manually upload vacancies to meet needs of local
organisations.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £220,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD7 - Merseyside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Liverpool City Region Combined Authority (LCRCA) are looking for a supplier to work
with us on the redevelopment of the existing LCRCA Be More apprenticeship website as well
as the introduction of a mobile application.

Launched in March 2019, Be More, Be An Apprentice attracted national media attention for
being the first regionalised solution for online apprenticeship vacancy and advice and
guidance. The current solution benefits from apprenticeship vacancies being supplied by the
NAS data feed as well as the ability to manually upload vacancies to meet needs of local
organisations.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £220,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No



Page 5 to 7

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information



Page 6 to 7

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

22 November 2021

Local time

11:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

22 November 2021

Local time

11:00am

Place

Via the electronic portal The Chest

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure

A member of the LCRCA / Merseytravel procurement team



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-05T15:27:49+0100
	TCPDF




